Homestead Notice of Adjustment





Date:

February 24, 2015

Letter ID:

L2092621952

Period: December 31, 2014 Account #:

1027-8683



դեվիորդիվիինարիրդվունգիրնակիկիրդիկի

CYNTHIA PARKER MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS PO BOX 404 CANTON MS 39046-0404

HIGGINS JOSEPH C 212 DEER RIDGE DR FLORA MS 390710000

Reimbursement Year: 2014 Parcel#: 052E-21 -007/00.00

School District: Madison County Schools

This is notice that the Department is making an adjustment to the Countys Homestead Exemption reimbursement. The above applicant is not qualified for Homestead Exemption.

05. Applicant is not a natural person. §27-33-13 Jeseph Deceased 9 29 13-

If the applicant has any questions about the income tax debt, they may review their account information online through the Taxpayer Access Point at www.dor.ms.gov. If the applicant has any questions about residency status or does not have internet access, they may call (601) 923-7700 for assistance.

Please complete the enclosed Notice Certification and forward to the appropriate offices as directed.

You may provide a copy of this notice to the applicant. Please note that the applicant must file any objection to this action with the Clerk of the MADISON County Board of Supervisors (Chancery Clerk's office), not the Department, The applicant has 30 days from the date of this letter to file the objection with the Clerk. If not filed in the time provided, the decision to disallow the applicants homestead exemption is final.

Sincerely. Tax Administrator

Enclosure: Notice Certification

B 1979.427.WROS to Christina 4 New Application FOR 2015

P.O. Box 1033 Jackson, MS 39215-1033 Phone: (601) 923-7700 Fax: (601) 923-7714

Form # rL0011 v. V92

	10011071905 11 11 11 11 11		Year	201	15	Cour	nty # L	45	7618	5			
lame Taxpay Last, F,	of Mi HIGGINS	CHRISTIN	IA ELI	ZABE	ETH		SSN				Municipa Code	ality	0 0
2. Last, F,	ei						SSN		200 MM 200 A00 A00 A00 A00		School	Distri	
Physic	al !		~~~~				City	*******		State		Zip	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
3. Taxpay							FLORA	· ·		· ·	AS	39	071
4. 1 1 · Regu 2 · Over DCB	65 4 - Dis. Pla 5 - DAV	Act Disabled an nation Reg & Add	File join tax ret	ed check		us 3 - 4 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5	Married Widowed Separated Divorced Single No	1 - F 2 - C 3 - N 4 - L 5 - U	Title Fee Occ Joint Non Occ Joint Life Est. Undiv Est Lease Expires:	3 - Busin	e tal ooms ness		al Use
8. 00	Adjoining C	County #		marital h			No 🗍	7-T	niet		time busine Yes	ess of	owner?
	el Number	Number of	f Paraola		# of Acres	In City	Join Home			k#/Page#			L
(list	dwelling first)	Listed Bel		1				III 5 IVINES					TE ACQU
2.	2E-21 -00	7700.00			3.00	NO			1979/	427		10	/21/
1.	i tion, name, an Same Resi	d relationshi	ip to app		t of joint erent Residen			r than sp		undivided			heirs.
10. Loca 1. 2. 3.	Same Resi	dence	ip to app					r than sp					heirs.
10. Loca 1	Same Resi	ired by:		Diffe	erent Residen		e Property			lon-occupying	Joint Own	ner	heirs.
10. Loca 1. 2. 3. 11. Prop A. Inher	Same Resi	ired by: X I COPE H	ığğıns	Diffe	WROS	ice, Sam	B. Che	eck one if A	pplicable: Deed	don-occupying	Joint Own	ner	heirs.
1. 2. 3. Inher From who whos	perty was acquitance (check cna) (name): was my (relationship): e title was acquired by	ired by: ired by: X i COPE H HUSBAND V: Deed X G	IĞĞİNS	Diffe	WROS	ice, Sam	B. Che D13 Fro Dat	eck one if Arm (name): _e filed with (urchased, So	pplicable: Deed Chancery Clerk ection 27-33-21	d Gift	Joint Own	ner Other	heirs
10. Loca 1	perty was acquitance (check cna) (name): was my (relationship): e title was acquired by	ired by: X I COPE H HUSBAND	IĞĞİNS	Diffe 3	WROS	ice, Sam	B. Che D13 Fro Dat	eck one if Arm (name): _e filed with (urchased, So	pplicable: Deed	d Gift	Joint Own	other	heirs
10. Loca 1	perty was acquitance (chack cro) (name): was my (relationship): etitle was acquired by 2005	ired by: X I COPE H. HUSBAND Y: Deed X Glook No. / Page No.	IĞĞİNS Date Sift197	Diffe	WROS	29/2(B. Che O13 Fro Dat If po	eck one if Apm (name):e filed with (urchased, Si	pplicable: Deed Chancery Clerk ection 27-33-21	d Gift G Gift G Down	Joint Owr C 3-31(I) requ Payment \$	Other	
10. Loca 1	perty was acquitance (check cna) (name): was my (relationship): e title was acquired by	ired by: Without will X I COPE H. HUSBAND Y: Deed X JOOK NO. / Page No.	I GGINS Date Sift 197 33-63(2)	Diffe	WROS th 09/2 applican	29/2(B. Che O13 Fro Dat If po	eck one if Apm (name):e filed with (urchased, Si	pplicable: Deed Chancery Clerk ection 27-33-21	d Gift G Gift G Down	Joint Owr C 3-31(I) requ Payment \$	Other	
10. Loca 1	perty was acquitance (check one); itance (chec	ired by: Without will X I COPE H HUSBAND Y: Deed X Glook No. / Page No. Section 27- al resident(s) of Mile income tax laws	I GG I NS Date 197 33-63(2) Ississippi an of this state.	Diffe of Deat Other ther ther d this is	WROS th 09/2 applican the primary	29/2(B. Che D13 Fro Dat If pr Full pplicant's Yes Yes	eck one if Apm (name):e filed with (urchased, Software):	pplicable: Deed Chancery Clerk ection 27-33-21	d Gift G Gift G Down	Joint Owr C 3-31(I) requ Payment \$	Other	
10. Loca 1	perty was acquitance (check cne.) (name): was my (relationship): te title was acquired by 2005 Cordance with as to be bona fide, legal ave complied with the lave complied with the	ired by: X I COPE H HUSBAND Y: Deed X Glook No. / Page No Section 27- al resident(s) of Missincome tax laws a road and bridge;	I GG I NS Date 33-63(2) ississippi an of this state. privilege tax	Diffe of Deat Other , the a d this is	WROS th 09/2 applican the primary this state.	29/2(t or aphome.	B. Che D13 Fro Dat If pull pplicant's Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	eck one if A; m (name): e filed with (urchased, Si Price \$ X No No	pplicable: Deed Chancery Clerk ection 27-33-21	d Gift G Gift G Down	Joint Owr C 3-31(I) requ Payment \$	Other	
10. Loca 1	perty was acquitance (check one); itance (chec	ired by: Without will X I COPE H HUSBAND Jook No. / Page No. Section 27- al resident(s) of Missinger tax laws a road and bridge por privately owned.	I GG I NS Date 33-63(2) ississippi an of this state. privilege tax	Diffe of Deat Other , the a d this is	WROS th 09/2 applican the primary this state.	29/2(t or aphome.	B. Che D13 Fro Dat If pull pplicant's Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	eck one if A; m (name): e filed with (urchased, Si Price \$ X No No	pplicable: Deed Chancery Clerk ection 27-33-21	G Gift C Down	Joint Owr C 3-31(I) requ Payment \$	Other	
10. Loca 1. 2. 3. 11. Prop A. Inher From who whos Year: 12. In ac A. claim B. has/r Must fur Sections 27-33 concealment of are considered	perty was acquitance (chack one): (name): was my (relationship): the title was acquired by 2005 cordance with as to be bona fide, legal acquired with the have complied with the mish all tag numbers of LIST TAG NUMBERS	ired by: without will X if COPE H. HUSBAND Y: Deed X look No. / Page No section 27- al resident(s) of Mills income tax laws a road and bridge point of the property of principle of princi	Date Sift 1970 as sississippi an of this state. privilege tax vehicles in malties a enalties on mption, the a cosed including to \$5,000	of Deat of Deat of ther there de this is laws of persons ssistance e the add in imprise	WROS 09/2 27 applican the primary this state. session where the primary of the diditional assession and the primary of the diditional assession and the primary of the diditional assession and the primary of the diditional assession and the primary of the diditional assession and the primary of the primary	t or aphome.	B. Che D13 Fro Dat If pull pplicant's Yes Yes Yes Yes The Ward Olation o	eck one if Amm (name):e filed with (urchased, Single Si	chancery Clerk ection 27-33-21 e, as occurs possessed? mestead I vs of 1946. Fa ssessor of any xes lost due to act.	G Gift G Gift G Down Ipant(s) C O3	Joint Owr	Other Drop	perty

ELIGIBILITY: FULL X NONE PART	100 00
PARTPART	_ 100.00
Application is a : first time renewal (no change) replaceme	nt w/change_X
The applicant herein has IN PERSON, attested to and signed this hetere me that the	application
before me thathe day of	15

Seigned by tax assessor, deputy or notary)

I do attest and affirm to the best of my knowledge and belief, under penalty of perjury, that the statements made and the answers given are true and correct as of danuary 1 of the year stated above.

DEPARTMENT

(usual signature of applicant)

Attorney - Agent - Guardian
If signed by anyone other than self or spouse, attach copy of authority.
Section 27-33-31(o)

486247

BOOK 1979 PAGE 0427

QUITCLAIM DEED

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned JOE C. HIGGINS, A MARRIED MAN, GRANTOR, does hereby sell, convey and quitclaim unto JOE COPE HIGGINS AND CHRISTINA ELIZABETH HIGGINS, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHTS OF SURVIVORSHIP AND NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON, GRANTEE, the following described real property located and situated in Madison County, Mississippi and being more particularly described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof

together with all improvements situated thereon and all appurtenances thereunto belonging.

Witness the signature of the undersigned Grantor, this the 21° day of OCTOBER, 2005.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid within my jurisdiction, the within named JOE C. HIGGINS, who severally acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the 21st day of OCTOBER, 2005.

My Commission Expers OTARL OTARL OCTARL S OCTARLOS OCTAR